

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2473**

"AN ACT TO CLARIFY ENHANCEMENT PROVISIONS OF DOMESTIC BATTERING IN  
THE FIRST, SECOND, AND THIRD DEGREES."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2473.**

Amend House Bill No. 2473 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 1 and substitute:

"~~within the past ten (10) years~~ for conduct which occurred within the ten (10) years preceding the commission of the current offense, he or she"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute:

"(b) of this section if, ~~within the past five (5) years~~ for conduct which occurred within the five (5) years preceding the commission of the current offense, the person has:"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 31 and 32 and substitute:

"B felony if, ~~within the past five (5) years~~ for conduct which occurred within the five (5) years preceding the commission of the current offense, the person has:"

AND

Page 3, delete line 22 and substitute:

"felony if, ~~within the past five (5) years~~ for conduct which occurred within the five (5) years preceding the commission of the current offense,"



The Amendment was read  
By: Representative Martin  
PBB/RCK - 031820031055  
RCK722

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk